09-15-2000 Form PTO-1595 MEL U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Attorney Docket No.1801/47853 101456984 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Dornier GmbH Name: STL Systemtechnik Ludwig GmbH n<sup>AU6</sup> 2 3 2000 Additional name(s) of convey party(ies) attached? Street Address: Konstanz, GERMANY \_\_ yes X no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Assignment \_\_\_ Merger \_\_\_ yes X no \_\_ Security Agreement \_\_ Change of Name \_\_Other: Execution Date: August 14, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 5,469,056 Additional numbers attached? \_ X No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Gary R. Edwards, Esquire connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. Evenson, McKeown, Edwards 05-1323 & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 \_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20005 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy ue copy of the original document. is a tr August 23, 2000 Reg. No. 31,824 Date Edwards Name Gary TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /14/2000 JJALLAH2 00000117 54**6905**6 40.00 DP FC:581 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

## Recitals

United States Letters Patent No. 5,469,056 issued November 25, 1995 for PLANAR GRADIOMETERS ARRANGED ON NON-PARALLEL SURFACES FOR DETERMINATION OF A GRADIENT TENSOR OF A MAGNETIC FIELD was assigned to Dornier GmbH by the inventors Wolfgang Eschner et al, by an assignment dated June 26, 1999 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 1999 at Reel 010201, Frame 0283.

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dornier GmbH of Germany ("Assignor") hereby sells, conveys and assigns to STL Systemtechnik Ludwig GmbH ("Assignee") of Konstanz, Germany, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,469,056, well as the invention disclosed therein, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, the said interest conveyed herein being the entire ownership of said United States Letters Patent, invention and applications, including the entire ownership of any patent or patents issued or to be issued pursuant to said application, whether before or after the date hereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent, and of any patent or patents issued pursuant to said applications, as fully and entirely as said interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness:	Dornier Gmb	4 10 40 4 1	
Werner Rieger Light	Thomas W. Meel	Ralf R. Kallens vacuu	7
Name	Name		
Patent Professional	Head Patent Department	Senior Patent Counsel	
Title	Title		
August 14, 2000	August 14, 2000		
Date	Date		

H:\\ib\docs\1801\47853\APPS\AJ6681.WPD

**RECORDED: 08/23/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011058 FRAME: 0063